N 08000005724

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800131040238
(Address)	000131040230
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	06/13/0801023002 ++78.75
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2000 JUN 13 PN 4: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, PLORDA
Office Use Only	
	T. Burch, JUN 16 2008:

FILED

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Seeds of Inspiration Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

;

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Debrosha Sparks

Name (Printed or typed)

2525 Whisper Way

Address

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 City, State & Zip

(850)264-1764

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

2083

2

÷

23

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Seeds of Inspiration Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: Street Address 2525 Whisper Way Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Mailing Address

P.O.Box 12353 Tallahassee, Florida 32317-2353

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, literary and scientific purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

- To develop and strengthen individuals spiritually, emotionally, physically and financially.
- To assist youth in developing positive-self esteem and personal growth through education and access to new opportunities.
- To build and develop a foundation to assist students in furthering their educational goals.
- To nurture and protect youth from the many adversities they face in this century.
- To provide awareness on health issues that affect physical well-being.

ARTICLE IV EXEMPTION REQUIREMENTS

At all times the following shall operate as conditions restricting the operations and activities of the corporation:

1. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof.

2. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or any initiative or referendum before the public, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including by publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

3. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future tax code, or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future tax code.

ARTICLE V Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Terms: All board members with the exception of the chair and vice chair, shall serve two-year terms, but are eligible for re-election for up to five consecutive terms. The chair and vice chair will remain the same through the existence of the non-profit organization.

Board Elections: During the last quarter of each fiscal year of the corporation, the board of directors shall elect Directors to replace those whose terms will expire at the end of the fiscal year. This election shall take place during a regular meeting of the directors, called in accordance with the provisions of these bylaws.

Election Procedures: New directors shall be elected by a majority of directors present at such a meeting, provided there is a quorum present. Directors so elected shall serve a term beginning on the first day of the next fiscal year.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Debrosha Larkins 2525 Whisper Way Tallahassee, Florida 32308 President

Andrenia Simmons 1638 McCaskill Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32304 Vice Chair

Latoya Williams 1638 McCaskill Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32304 Secretary

ARTICLE VII PERSONAL LIABILITY

No Board Member, Officer, or Director of this corporation shall be personally liable for the debts or obligations of this corporation of any nature whatsoever, nor shall any of the property of the members, officers, or directors be subject to the payment of the debts or obligations of this corporation.

ARTICLE VIII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered

agent is: Debrosha Sparks 2525 Whisper Way Tallahassee, Florida 32308

ARTICLE VIIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Gentry Sparks 2525 Whisper Way Tallahassee, Florida 32308

ARTICLE X DISSOLUTION/DURATION

The duration of the corporate existence shall be perpetual until dissolution. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets of the corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered A Signature/Incorp

June 11, 2008 Date

June 11, 2008 Date